LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

Document 2015 3535

Book 2015 Page 3535 Type 06 001 Pages 2 Date 11/25/2015 Time 1:45:56PM Rec Amt \$.00 I NDX ANNO SCAN CHEK

Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136

EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC HIGHWAY

	ТЦАТ	IADECDIDIA	יים ועד חוג	T. GADVA DE	EVES AS TRUSTEE
of _	MADISON	County, S	State of	IOWA	in consideration of the sum of
	Two Thousand S	even Hundred and Tu	wenty Thre	e and 72/100	DOLLARS(\$ <u>2,723.72</u>)
purp			-	•	y unto the said MADISON COUNTY, for road ses situated in the County of Madison, State of
10 W	a, to-wit.		PARC	EL 3	
	Towns	art of the Northeast Q hip 74 North, Range 2 described as follows:			ter of Section 35, Il Meridian, Madison County,
	Quarter thence the easy thence present thence thence thence thence thence said Not thence 227.13 thence 28.41 fr Quarter	terly line of said Nort South 89 degrees 50 a right of way line of a South 89 degrees 50 a North 00 degrees 09 a North 04 degrees 55 a North 14 degrees 11 a North 79 degrees 35 a	ng of South heast Quar minutes 37 a Madison of minutes 23 minutes 12 minutes 32 minutes 32 minutes 35 e Northeast minutes 39 that of way I minutes 39 orner of the and the poin	00 degrees 14 meter of the Northean seconds West 23 County Highway; seconds West 7.0 seconds West 10 seconds West 14 seconds West 14 seconds West 16 seconds West 75 Quarter; seconds East along the of a Madison seconds East along Northeast Quarter to f beginning;	nutes 50 seconds West along st Quarter 644.02 feet; .88 feet to the 00 feet; 0.00 feet; 1.04 feet; 4.31 feet; 2.91 feet; .60 to the northerly line of ng said northerly line County Highway; ng said northerly line er of the Northeast
free same who	we hereby covenan from encumbrance e, and we do hereb	t with the said MADI (s) y covenant to warrant id	and defen	_, that we have to the said premise	lawfully seized of said premises; that they are good and lawful authority to sell and convey the as against the lawful claims of all persons equishes her right of dower in and to the

Name: LARKSPUR LAND TRUST; GARY A. REEVES AS TRUSTEE

Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136

STATE OF IOWA, MADISON COUNTY, ss.	
for said County and State personally appeared <u>LARKSPU</u>	, 2015, before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and <u>UR LAND TRUST; GARY A. REEVES AS TRUSTEE</u> , to executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they
BRIAN FAIRHOLM Commission Number 792057 My Commission Expires September 14, 2018	Name: BRIAN FAIRHOLM Notary Public in and for said County